Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2017
Page 1 of 5
TI-P187-02
CMGT Issue 5
TDS46M
Stainless Steel
Thermodynamic Steam Trap with Maintainable Seat

blowdown valve
See spare par ts for
details on how to order;
A l te rnat ive ly  p lease
specify at the time of
order placement.
6
8
Materials
No.Part Material
1 Body Stainless steel 1.4308 / ASTM A351 CF8
2 Top cap Stainless steel 1.4301 / ASTM A479 304
3 Insulating cover Stainless steel EN 10088-1 1.4301
4 Disc Hardened steel  1.2379
5 Seat Hardened steel 1.2379
6 Bimetal ring Bimetal
7 Support Stainless steel  AISI 304
8 Seat gasket Graphite foil
9 Strainer screen Stainless steel ASTM A478 316L
10 Strainer cap
gasket Stainless steel AISI 304
11 Strainer cap Stainless steel  1.4308 / ASTM A351 CF8
3
1
Screwed
Flanged
Sizes and pipe connections
½", ¾" and 1" screwed BSP or NPT.
½", ¾" and 1" socket weld ends to BS 3799 Class 3000 lb.
DN15, DN20 and DN25 integrally flanged EN 1092 PN40, PN100 and ASME class 150,
ASME class 300 or ASME class 600.
Page 2 of 5
TDS46M Thermodynamic Steam Trap with Maintainable Seat
TI-P187-02 CMGT Issue 5
The product must not be used in this region or beyond the parameter of the PMA or TMA of the relative end connection.
A - B - B
PN100
Screwed
 Socket weld
Body design conditions PN100
PMA Maximum allowable pressure 100 bar g @ 50 °C
TMA Maximum allowable temperature 450 °C @ 58.3 bar g
Minimum allowable temperature -50 °C
PMO Maximum operating pressure 46 bar g @ 450 °C
TMO Maximum operating temperature 450 °C @ 46 bar g
Minimum operating temperature 0 °C
Minimum operating pressure 1.5 bar g
Maximum operating backpressure 80% of upstream pressure
Designed for a maximum cold hydraulic pressure of: 150 bar g
A - C - C PN40
Body design conditions PN40
PMA Maximum allowable pressure 40 bar g @ 50 °C
TMA Maximum allowable temperature 450 °C @ 23.3 bar g
Minimum allowable temperature -50 °C
PMO Maximum operating pressure for saturated steam service 28.4 bar g @ 233 °C
TMO Maximum operating temperature 450 °C @ 23.3 bar g
Minimum operating temperature 0 °C
Minimum operating pressure 1.5 bar g
Maximum operating backpressure 80% of upstream pressure
Designed for a maximum cold hydraulic pressure of: 60 bar g
Pressure / temperature limits (ISO 6552) - Screwed, Socket weld and Flanged EN 1092
0
100
200
300
400
450
0 20 40 60 80 100
Te
m